## L15000/75556

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
( wasters)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, ,
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W15-66718

Office Use Only



900277334859

09/29/15--01014--016 \*\*160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA





## **COVER LETTER**

.TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: BR LLC	
S.7 · Name of Limited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Suidy taylor	
Name of Person	
Firm/Company	
12177 Martle Dr	
Address	
Judes on ville, Fl 32224  City/State and Zip Code  Pidoc160 D aim. Com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
City/State and Zip Code	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Name of Person ' Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\ \text{S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}	
Mailing Address Street Address	
New Filing Section New Filing Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle	
Tallahassee, FL 32314 Zoo1 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	



October 7, 2015

4

SANDY TAYLOR 12177 MANTLE DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32224

SUBJECT: BR LLC

Ref. Number: W15000066718

We have received your document for BR LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 715A00021251

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	y Company is:				
B	2 the	BK	255,	LLC	
10 10 15 S.T.	with the words "Limited	l Liability Company, '	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	<del></del>	
ARTICLE II - Address:					
The mailing address and street ad	ldress of the principal o	office of the Limited L	iability Company is:		
Principa	al Office Address:		Mailing Add	ress:	
12177 Mantle Drive			Mantle Drive	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Jacksonville, Fla			nville, Fla		
32224	<del> </del>	32224			
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a The name and the Florida street a	ctive Florida registratio	on.)	·	ASSEE FLOR	15 OCT   4 AM 8: 43
		Name		렇게	e L
	12177 Mantle Drive				
	Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)		
	Jacksonville, Florida	3222			
	City	State	Zip		
Having been named as registered a place designated in this certificate, further agree to comply with the pram familiar with and accept the ob	I hereby accept the app ovisions of all statutes r	ointment as registered relating to the proper a	l agent and agree to act and complete performan	t in this capacity. I nce of my duties, and I	
			ay/or	10-10-15	•
	Regist	tered Agent's Signatus	e (KEQUIKED)		

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Tide:	Name and Address:	
'AMBR" = Authorized Member		
'MGR" = Manager		
AMBR	Sandy Taylor	
	12177 Mantle Drive	
	Jacksonville, Florida 32224	——⊋∉
AMBR	Rita Demerer	Ξ.
HIVIDA	22 Abbey Lane #205	<del></del>
	Delray Beac, Florida 33446	
	Dellay Beac, Florida 33440	
AMBR	Steven Demerer	::''⊆
TUMDIC	8220 N. Caldwell Ave	200
	Niles, Il 60714	<u> </u>
	14105, 11 00/14	<del> ਉਜ</del>
		15"
		<del></del>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>
		<del></del>
EV: Effective date, if other than the detive date is listed, the date must be filling.)  The date inserted in this block does not be determined.	specific and cannot be more than five business da of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements,	ys prior to or 90
EV: Effective date, if other than the dective date is listed, the date must be filling.) the date inserted in this block does not nent's effective date on the Department.	specific and cannot be more than five business da of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements,	ys prior to or 90
EV: Effective date, if other than the dective date is listed, the date must be if filing.) the date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department EVI: Other provisions, if any.	specific and cannot be more than five business da of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements,	ys prior to or 90
EV: Effective date, if other than the dective date is listed, the date must be filling.) the date inserted in this block does nearly a effective date on the Department EVI: Other provisions, if any.	specific and cannot be more than five business da of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, ant of State's records.	ys prior to or 90 this date will no
the date inserted in this block does ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a  This document is exect I am aware that any for constitutes a third department.	precific and cannot be more than five business day  of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, and of State's records.  Tay Dec 10-1  member or an authorized representative of a mercuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), also information submitted in a document to the Department of the Departmen	this date will not be a second of the second
EV: Effective date, if other than the dective date is listed, the date must be of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department EVI: Other provisions, if any.  REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a  This document is exe I am aware that any for constitutes a third department.	expecific and cannot be more than five business day  of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, and of State's records.  Tay or 10-1  member or an authorized representative of a mercuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), also information submitted in a document to the Department of the Departmen	this date will not be a second of the second
EV: Effective date, if other than the dective date is listed, the date must be filling.) the date inserted in this block does not nent's effective date on the Department EVI: Other provisions, if any.  REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a  This document is exe I am aware that any for constitutes a third department.	precific and cannot be more than five business day  of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, and of State's records.  Tay Dec 10-1  member or an authorized representative of a mercuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), also information submitted in a document to the Department of the Departmen	this date will not be a second of the second

ARTICLE IV

Page 2 of 2